
Rank Applicant Name Project Name Expiring Grant Number Points Possible Points Earned % Score Award Running Total Above Funding Line

1 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. HMIS Consolidated Grant KY0056L4I012114 10 10 100.00% $130,075 $130,075 $10,663,912
2 Family Health Centers, Inc. FHC Common Assessment KY0129L4I012109 24 24 100.00% $509,416 $639,491 $10,154,496
3 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Coordinated Entry Diversion 1 KY0210L4I012103 24 24 100.00% $110,187 $749,678 $10,044,309
4 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Single Point of Entry KY0211L4I012103 24 24 100.00% $79,502 $829,180 $9,964,807
5 St. John Center, Inc. Coordinated Entry Outreach KY0232L4I012102 24 24 100.00% $271,856 $1,101,036 $9,692,951
6 Volunteers of America Mid-States, Inc. CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY21 KY0140L4I012108 75 71 94.67% $129,442 $1,230,478 $9,563,509
7 Seven Counties Services Homeless Outreach Team 2021 KY0191L4I012104 24 21.5 89.58% $94,825 $1,325,303 $9,468,684
8 Wayside Christian Mission Women's permanent supportive housing-FY2021 KY0102L4I012113 90 79 87.78% $37,688 $1,362,991 $9,430,996
9 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults KY0061L4I012114 85 74 87.06% $231,022 $1,594,013 $9,199,974
10 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing KY0124L4I012110 85 74 87.06% $734,395 $2,328,408 $8,465,579
11 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless KY0048L4I012112 85 73 85.88% $382,245 $2,710,653 $8,083,334
12 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless KY0097L4I012113 85 73 85.88% $589,833 $3,300,486 $7,493,501
13 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government Non-Chronic PSH I FY 2021 Renewal KY0130L4I012108 85 73 85.88% $182,718 $3,483,204 $7,310,783
14 Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc. SVDP On Campus PSH KY0107L4I012110 90 77 85.56% $424,790 $3,907,994 $6,885,993
15 House of Ruth, Inc SPC Kersey House of Ruth, Inc KY0069L4I012114 90 75.5 83.89% $38,721 $3,946,715 $6,847,272
16 Wellspring, Inc. (dba Schizophrenia Foundation, KY, Inc.) Journey Permanent Supportive Housing KY0133L4I012109 85 71 83.53% $277,178 $4,223,893 $6,570,094
17 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government PSH III CH Renewal FY 2021 KY0174L4I012105 85 70 82.35% $142,721 $4,366,614 $6,427,373
18 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Transitional Housing for Young Adults KY0099L4I012113 66 54 81.82% $230,605 $4,597,219 $6,196,768
19 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Victims Renewal FY2021 KY0147L4I012107 75 61 81.33% $62,335 $4,659,554 $6,134,433
20 Volunteers of America Mid-States, Inc. CoC Joint RRH/TH FY21 KY0192L4I012104 101 81 80.20% $566,554 $5,226,108 $5,567,879
21 Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc. Homes With Hope KY0131L4I012108 85 68 80.00% $155,846 $5,381,954 $5,412,033
22 House of Ruth, Inc Homes with Heart 2021 KY0053L4I012114 90 71.5 79.44% $174,888 $5,556,842 $5,237,145
23 Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc. DV Bonus TH/RRH Project KY0230D4I012102 91 72 79.12% $896,104 $6,452,946 $4,341,041
24 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Family Health Centers Rx: Housing KY0173L4I012105 85 67 78.82% $513,014 $6,965,960 $3,828,027
25 Wellspring, Inc. (dba Schizophrenia Foundation, KY, Inc.) Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing KY0059L4I012114 90 70 77.78% $64,164 $7,030,124 $3,763,863
26 Society of St. Vincent de Paul, Council of Louisville, Inc. Collaborative Housing Initiative KY0095L4I012113 85 66 77.65% $592,311 $7,622,435 $3,171,552
27 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government SPC Simon Hall Rnewal FY 2021 KY0111L4I012112 85 65 76.47% $49,834 $7,672,269 $3,121,718
28 Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless KY0050L4I012114 85 64 75.29% $807,578 $8,479,847 $2,314,140
29 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government PSH Non-Chronic II Renewal FY 2021 KY0135L4I012108 85 64 75.29% $226,810 $8,706,657 $2,087,330
30 Wayside Christian Mission Men's permanent supportive housing-FY2021 KY0057L4I012114 90 66 73.33% $142,740 $8,849,397 $1,944,590
31 Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government SPC Louisville TBRA Renewal FY 2021 KY0068L4I012114 85 61 71.76% $2,425,065 $11,274,462 -$480,475
32 St. John Center, Inc. Sheehan Landing *BONUS PROJECT* $656,357 $11,930,819 -$1,136,832
33 Choices, Inc. PSH2021 KY0132L4I012109 85 45 52.94% $87,630 $12,018,449 -$1,224,462
34 KCADV KCADV Louisville Rapid Re-Housing *DV BONUS* $745,815 $12,764,264 -$1,970,277

$12,764,264




